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Stephen F. Mecham Utah Bar No. 4089 
10 West 100 South, Suite 323  
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
Telephone:  385 222-1618 
Email:  sfmecham@gmail.com 
Attorney for American Natural Gas Council, Inc. 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Questar Gas 
Company to Make Tariff Modifications to 
Charge Transportation Customers for Peak  
Hour Services 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 17-057-09 
 
PETITION TO INTERVENE OF 
AMERICAN NATURAL GAS COUNCIL, 
INC. 

 
 Pursuant to Utah Code Ann. § 63G-4-207 and Rule R746-1-108, Petitioner American 

Natural Gas Council, Inc. (“ANGC”) hereby petitions for leave to intervene in this docket.     

In support of this petition, Petitioner states as follows: 

1. ANGC is an association of commercial and industrial utility consumers who are 

transportation and/or sales customers of Questar Gas Company that transport and use small to 

medium volumes of natural gas. Other businesses that support and work for these customers are 

also members of ANGC.   

2. The legal rights and interests of Petitioner and its members may be substantially 

affected by this proceeding.  

 3. Petitioner has not determined the positions it will take or the relief it will seek.  

Petitioner seeks to intervene for purposes of protecting its interests as they may appear, particularly 

with respect to gas transportation issues. In accordance with the Scheduling Order issued in this 

docket May 11, 2017, Petitioner desires to participate in the technical conference set for June 28, 

2017, including any part of it in which parties address confidential matters or material. 

4. The interests of justice and the orderly and prompt conduct of this proceeding will not 

be materially impaired if Petitioner is allowed to intervene.   
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5. Notices in this proceeding should be sent to the following: 

    Stephen F. Mecham 
    10 West 100 South, Suite 323 
    Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
    Email:  sfmecham@gmail.com 
 
    Bruce Rigby 
    American Natural Gas Council, Inc. 
    201 So. Main Street, 20th Floor 
    Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
    Email: info@amngc.org 
 
 WHEREFORE, Petitioner requests leave to intervene in this proceeding to participate as a 

party to protect its interests as they may appear. 

 DATED this 19th day of June, 2017. 

      STEPHEN F. MECHAM LAW, PLLC 

 

      /s/ Stephen F. Mecham_____________ 
      Stephen F. Mecham 
  

mailto:info@amngc.org
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 19th day of 
June 2017 on the following: 
 
Questar Gas Company: 

 
Jennifer Nelson Clark   jennifer.clark@questar.com 
 
Barrie McKay   barrie.mckay@questar.com 
 
Kelly Mendenhall  kelly.mendenhall@questar.com 
 

Division of Public Utilities: 
  
 Patricia Schmid   pschmid@agutah.gov 
 

Justin Jetter   jjetter@agutah.gov 
 
Chris Parker   chrisparker@utah.gov 
 

 Artie Powell   wpowell@utah.gov 
 
Office of Consumer Services: 

 
Michele Beck   mbeck@utah.gov 
 

 Robert Moore   rmoore@agutah.gov 
 
 Steven Snarr   ssnarr@agutah.gov 
 
UAE 
  
 Gary Dodge   gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
         /s/Stephen F. Mecham____ 
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